

VOTE

INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR CANDIDATE 2025-2028

JOE DE LA GARZA

30+ Years of ITE Experience and Service

- ✓ ITE Committee and Leadership Experience at the Section and District Level
- ✓ Dedicated to Equity and Diversity in Engineering
- Mentor and Technical Advisor to Students and Young Professionals



As a Western District International Director, I will continue to listen, engage, and collaborate with the ITE International Board of Direction to enhance our ITE experience and continue to make ITE not only the largest international transportation-focused professional trade organization but also the premier organization for our profession.

ITE EXPERIENCE AND RECOGNITION

San Diego Section

- Newsletter Committee Chair
- Membership Committee Chair
- Voting Committee Chair
- Awards Committee (2018-present)
- Board Member (1999-2002, President 2001)

Western District

- LAC Registration Chair, San Diego 2000 Annual Meeting
- Membership Committee Chair (2011-2019)
- LAC Chair, San Diego 2017 Annual Meeting
- ITE Western District Board member (2020-2023, President 2022)
- Paper presentations and session moderator at ITE Western District Annual Meetings
- ★ ITE Western District, Distinguished Service Award, 2009★
 - **★**ITE San Diego Section, Professional of the Year, 2017 ★

Joe De La Garza, PE, TE - Vice President, Southern California Traffic and Mobility Lead, WSP USA





